Association of the Company and other applicable laws, regulations, approvals, consents and permissions, 

as may be required, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to increase 

the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from: 

₹1,30,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Crore only) divided into 13,00,00,000 (Thirteen Crore) 

Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to ₹2,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Crore only) 

divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, by creation of 

additional ₹70,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Crore only) divided into 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crore) Equity

[...]

Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. 

Post Sub-Division: 

₹2,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crores only) divided into 200,00,00,000 (Two Hundred 

Crores) Equity Shares of Re.1/- each. 

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital: 

Pre Sub-Division: 

₹1,16,43,23,110/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Crores Forty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand 

One Hundred Ten only) divided into 11,64,32,311 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. 

Post Sub-Division: 

₹1,16,43,23,110/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Crores Forty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand 

One Hundred Ten only) divided into 116,43,23,110 Equity Shares of Re.1/- each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the sub-divided Equity Shares of Re.1/- each shall rank pari passu in 

all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company and shall be entitled to participate in full in 

any dividends and other corporate benefits declared after the Record Date.

[...]

36(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Item No.1: 

Increase In the Authorised Share Capital and Consequent Alteration to The Capital Clause of The 

Memorandum of Association 

The present Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ₹1,30,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and 

Thirty Crore only) divided into 13,00,00,000 (Thirteen Crore) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each. 

In order to meet the Company’s future fund requirements, to provide flexibility for raising additional 

capital through issuance of equity shares and/or other permissible instruments, and for general corporate

[...]

1.Authorized Share Capital (post Approval of increase of Authorized share capital in Item No.01): 

₹2,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crores only) divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crores) Equity 

Shares of ₹10/- each. 

2.Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital: 

₹1,16,43,23,110/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Crores Forty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand 

One Hundred Ten only) divided into 11,64,32,311 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each fully paid-up. 

Upon approval of the proposed sub-division and with effect from the Record Date to be fixed by the 

Board of Directors (or a duly constituted Committee thereof): 

• The Authorized Share Capital of ₹2,00,00,00,000/- shall stand reclassified into 200,00,00,000

[...]

97/7/HDB/2022 under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. 

Upon approval of Resolution Item No. 1 of this Postal Ballot for increase in the Authorized Share Capital 

of the Company from ₹1,30,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Crores only) divided into 

13,00,00,000 (Thirteen Crores) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to ₹2,00,00,00,000 

(Rupees Two Hundred Crores only) divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crores) Equity Shares of ₹10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each, and pursuant to the proposed sub-division of each Equity Share having face